506621632 04/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6668440 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TYLER G. HARTWIG	06/19/2020
KEVIN H. FORSYTH	06/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C3 POWERSPORTS 2014 LTD		
Street Address:	5161 60TH AVE NE		
Internal Address:	UNIT #531		
City:	CANOE, BC		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V0E 1K0		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16907090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN E. DODGE, JR., ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2:1201 THIRD AVE, SUITE 3600Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: THAS172514

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LORI A. LEWIS

SIGNATURE: /Lori A. Lewis/

DATE SIGNED: 04/21/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=72514_Assignment#page1.tif source=72514_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506621632 REEL: 055991 FRAME: 0107

For good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: Tyler G. Hartwig

5161 60th Ave NE. Unit # 531

Canoe, BC V0E 1K0

Nationality: Canadian

Kevin H. Forsyth 2201 50 st NE Salmon Arm, BC V1E 1Y4

Nationality: Canadian

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: C3 PowerSports 2014 Ltd

5161 60th Ave NE. Unit # 531

Canoe, BC V0E 1K0

Nationality: Canadian

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire world, including all rights to claim priority, and in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled **DIVE-RESISTANT SUSPENSION FOR A SNOW MACHINE** which is found in Canadian application no. **3,047,775** filed **June 21, 2019**; and in the U.S. patent application filed herewith and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 055991 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT	OF	INVE	NOITE	
		1		>

Page 2 of 2

A _{nj} s	State	gasaha d		Anterial Control of the Control of t	
Date	Witness sign		Tyler	G. Hartwig	
	STAT	EMENT	BYWITN	TESS	
	<u> 2009 Ceste</u>	<u> </u>		whose full post of	
1400 3	ohnston F	<u> </u>	Enderby	BS	ı, Canada, wa
personally prese	nt and did see Tyl				
	**				
assignment.					
			Promote Andrews	nika a minaminania	
	W.		V Dante Contract		***********
		Sig	nature of Witne	288	
			e ^d ice		
June 19/	20 \ L==				
Date	Witness sign	ature	Kevin	II. Forsyth	
	and the second			e de la companione de l	
	SIAI	ENENT	BYWITA		
1, <u>1, 1, 2e</u> 2	ωΛ Cesse	<u> Mi</u>	· ·	vhose full post of	
140 5	shorston A	we.	Enderby	SC Alberti	, Canada, wa
	875	88 85			and the state of the state of
berzonany prese	nt and did sec Ke	vin er. ewes	åen mug 12 ki	wwn as nac exc	cur me aooi
assignment.					
		in a description. The control of the	د از		
		n de en de la deservación de la deservación de la deservación de la defenda de la defenda de la defenda de la d La defendación de la	V Darke	P. Carlotte and Ca	
		Sig	nature of Witne	255	

PATENT REEL: 055991 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 04/21/2021